The participants are advised to confirm 

their participation through mail ids mentioned, 

one day before to make the necessary 

arrangements.  

e. Date of placing 

minutes of the pre-bid 

meeting 

January 02, 2026 

f. Earnest Money Deposit     

(EMD) 

EMD of ₹8,12,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh 

Twelve Thousand Only) to be remitted 

through:  

i. NEFT/RTGS:  

A/C No-186003001, Reserve Bank 

of India,  

IFSC Code – RBIS0BBPA01 (5th 

and 10th character is ‘zero’), 

Branch Name – Bhubaneswar.  

The details of transaction may be provided 

to estatebhubaneswar@rbi.org.in